TOWN OF LODI BOARD OF REVIEW NOTICE & AGENDA TUESDAY, MAY 28, 2019 5:45 PM LODI TOWN HALL W10919 COUNTY ROAD V LODI, WI 53555

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 2019 Board of Review for the Town of Lodi shall hold its first meeting on the date and at the time and location stated above.

Due to the fact that the assessment roll will not be completed at this time, the Board will <u>not</u> hear sworn testimony from property owners at this meeting. The sole purpose of this meeting is to call the Board of Review into session during the thirty-day period beginning the 2nd Monday of May, pursuant to Sec. 70.47(1) of Wis. Statutes.

At this first meeting of the Board of Review, the Board will only:

- **1.** Select a chairperson
- **2.** Select a vice-chairperson
- 3. Verify that at least one member has met the mandatory training requirements specified in WSS 70.46 (4)
- **4.** Set next Board of Review date for Wednesday, August 14, 2019 beginning at 9:00 AM
- 5. Motion to adjourn to later date: "The May 28, 2019 Board of Review is hereby adjourned until 9:00 a.m. on Wednesday, August 14, 2019. The re-convening of the Board of Review will take place at the Lodi Town Hall, W10919 County Road V, Lodi, WI 53555"

April D. Goeske Clerk-Treasurer